

Introduction and withdrawal of Rs 2,000 note cast doubt on integrity, stability of India’s currency: Chidambaram

Mumbai: Senior Congress leader P Chidambaram on Monday said the introduction of Rs 2,000 note and its subsequent withdrawal have cast doubt on the integrity and stability of the Indian currency.Addressing a press conference here, the former Union finance minister said the key economic indicators are pointing downward and there is low confidence that the economy will reach the high growth path.He also said the situation in Manipur, where recent ethnic clashes have claimed more than 75 lives, was alarming and questioned the continued silence of Prime Minister Narendra Modi. Governance and policies in a secular, democratic

country must give rise to a tide that will lift all boats. In that view, the NDA government has totally failed in the last nine years, he said.What is worse is that the government does not even make an effort to correct its mistakes and govern for all the people, he said.The Reserve Bank of India recently announced withdrawal of Rs 2000 notes from circulation and asked people to deposit it in banks or get it exchanged by September 30.”The thoughtless - some would even say foolish - introduction of the Rs 2,000 note (which the people shunned) and the mortifying spectacle of withdrawing the note have cast doubt on the integrity and stability of India’s currency,”



Chidambaram said.The first three quarters of 2022-23 recorded growth rates of 13.2, 6.3 and 4.4 per cent, a declining trend. The present situation is a far cry from the average of nine per cent growth rate that marked the boom years between 2004 and 2009, he said.The Indian economy is growing modestly at a much-reduced pace facing serious issues of unemployment, inflation, widening inequalities and stumbling welfare

programmes, he said.”The opposition is compelled to raise very serious questions about raging unemployment, persistent inflation, widening inequalities and stumbling welfare programmes. The all India unemployment rate is, currently, 7.45 per cent and the labour force participation rate is about 48 per cent. Prices are elevated and people are consuming less,’ Chidambaram said. The Congress leader alleged that under the NDA government, freedom of speech and expression of citizens has been severely curbed through

intimidation and slapping of false cases. TheBharatiyaJanata Party (BJP) and/or its affiliated organisations have fuelled these trends with hyper-nationalism, vigilantism, religious intolerance, vandalism,

hate speeches and extra-judicial actions, he charged, adding that “bulldozer justice has replaced natural justice.”We are pained and shocked that the leadership of the NDA government has

remained silent while the situation in the country has deteriorated year after year,” he said. Chidambaram also said the outcome of the recently held Karnataka Assembly elections demonstrated how wrong

the prime minister, his government and his party were in their assessment of the political and social situation of the state.The Congress returned to power in Karnataka after a gap of five years by defeating the BJP.

KCD Industries India Ltd’sRs. 48.85 crores Rights Issue to open on May 31st 2023

Mumbai ,Sachin Murdeshwar: Highlights:-
*Funds raised through the rights issue will be used to meet working capital requirements for the company’s business activities and general corporate purposes
*The rights entitlement ratio for the proposed rights issue is 19:7; 19 rights equity shares of Rs. 1/- each for every 7 equity shares of Rs.1/- each held by the equity shareholders



Mr. Rajiv Darji, Managing Director & CFO, “KCD Industries India Ltd”

*Company had fixed May 19th 2023 as record date for the purpose of determining the equity shareholders entitled to receive the rights entitlement in the rights issue
*Shareholders will have to pay 25% - Rs. 4.50/- per share on Rights Issue application and remaining 75% - Rs. 13.50/- per share on one or more calls as decided by the board

*Founded in 2007 by Mr. Rajiv Darji, KCD Group has emerged as a leader in the end-to-end construction services for Residential, Commercial, Institutional Buildings & Infra- Construction Industry within a short span

Mumbai, May 29, 2023: KCD Industries India Ltd one of the leading and Infra-Construction Company for Residential, Commercial & Institutional Buildings is scheduled to open its Rs. 48.85/- crore rights issue on May 31st 2023. The funds raised through the issue will be utilized to meet the working capital requirements to fund company’s expansion plans and for general corporate purposes. Right issue are offered at a price of Rs. 18/- per share - 21% discount to share price of Rs. 22.83/- per share on 26th May on BSE. Rights Issue will close on 14th June 2023.The Company will issue 2,71,42,857 partly-paid equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each at a price of Rs. 18/- per rights share (including a premium of Rs. 17/- per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 48.85/- crore. The rights entitlement ratio for the proposed rights issue is 19:7; 19 rights equity shares of Rs.1/- each for every 7 equity shares of Rs.1/- each held by the eligible equity shareholders as on the record date – 19th May 2023. Shareholders will have to pay 25% - Rs 4.50/- per share on rights issue application and remaining 75% - Rs. 13.50/- per share on one or more calls as decided by the

board. Last date for On-market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements is 9th June, 2023.Commenting on the development, Mr. Rajiv Darji, Managing Director & CFO, KCD Industries India Ltd said, “Company has taken important strategic initiatives in the recent past with a focus to expand our footprints. Company has a vision to become one of the competitive Infrastructure company in India, in next five years, by consistently implementing Value Engineering Services towards the construction engineering design by providing required services creative Infrastructure for the development of real estate industries. We are confident that after the proposed rights issue, we will be able to execute our growth strategy in a manner that creates exponential value for all stakeholders. Proceeds of the issue will further strengthen company’s balance sheet and help fund its strategic growth initiatives.”Company received Rs. 23.82/- croreorder for water supply project, Meerut (UP).Company has received work order for implementation of various rural water supply project in the Meerut district in the state of Uttar Pradesh for the Second cover agreement of 38 Village of Phase-2 Scheme Under JalJeevan Mission & State Water & Sanitation Mission, Lucknow-Uttar Pradesh amounting to Rs.23.82/- Crores

KCD Industries Limited has announced a bumper result in Q4FY23

Company has reported total revenue of Rs. 3.04/- crore against Rs. 73.45 lakhs in previous quarter registering a QoQ growth of 313.89%. Its Net profit has been Rs. 67.78/- lakhs. For the year ended 2023 company has registered a revenue of Rs. 3.92 crores with a net profit of Rs. 1.67 crores registering annual profit growth of 299%. Earnings Per Share has Increased to Rs. 1.62/- per

share from Rs. 0.19/- per share a year ago. With an EPS of Rs. 1.62 the company is currently trading at an attractive price to earnings of Rs. 14.01/- crore. Incorporated in 2007, KCD Industries Ltd is in the business of real estate and construction. It has also expanded into Décor, Infra, Printing, Hospitality and Automobiles sectors in past. The Company has emerged as a leader in the end-to-end construction services for Residential, Commercial & Institutional Buildings, within a short span. The Company constructs high-rise buildings, gated communities & other buildings such as car park, corporate offices and infra, construction projects. The Company has a predominant presence in the Mumbai metropolitan region. The Company, in a short span of time, by leveraging technology & client relations, has been able to book orders worth more than Rs 210/- million comprising several Projects. The promoters have extensive experience, track record & command a vital position in the construction industry. Company is debt free and has a reserve of Rs. 2.73/- crores on its books, with the upcoming right issue the capitalisation of the company will be enhanced and is expected to give robust quarters ahead. Promoter Group holding in the company is 48.71% as on 31st March 2023. For the quarter ended December 2022, company reported sales of Rs. 73/- lakh and Net Profit of Rs. 71/- lakh. KCD Industries proposes to invest in the latest Infrastructure, tools, & construction technologies which will enable us to complete projects more efficiently in timely manner & with greater accuracy. Emerging as a niche player in the high-rise building construction market, KCD is planning to expand in all metros of India. KCD Industries plans for expansion its business in constructions of bridges & other relevant Infra-Development projects through strategic partnerships. Company offers support on complete MEP solution. Company has a high level of specialization & ability to successfully adapt modern technologies which it employs in all its projects on the field and also in its offices as support software for execution and management of projects.

Alka India Limited											
CIN: L99999MH1993PLC168521											
Regd.Office: Unit No 102, Morya Landmark II, New Link Road, Near Infinity Mall, Andheri (W), Mumbai -400053.											
(₹ In Lakh)											
S. No.	Particulars	Statement of Consolidated Audited Results						Statement of Standalone Audited Results			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
II	Other income	18.65	7.50	-	18.65	10.29	18.00	-	-	18.00	9.50
III	Total Income (I+II)	18.65	7.50	-	18.65	10.29	18.00	-	-	18.00	9.50
IV	Expenses										
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Employee benefits expense	2.10	0.30	-	2.40	1.86	2.40	0.60	0.30	2.40	1.20
	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other expenses	7.00	5.22	33.55	16.23	20.92	15.66	4.85	9.23	15.66	19.84
	Total Expenses (IV)	9.10	5.52	33.55	18.63	22.78	18.06	5.45	9.53	18.06	21.04
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	9.55	1.98	(33.55)	0.02	(12.49)	(0.06)	(5.45)	(9.53)	(0.06)	(11.54)
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	(231.97)	-	(231.97)	-	-	(231.97)	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) after exceptions items and tax (V-VI)	9.55	1.98	(33.55)	(231.95)	(12.49)	(0.06)	(237.42)	(9.53)	(232.03)	(11.54)
VIII	Tax expenses:	(1.10)	-	1.29	-	1.10	-	-	1.10	-	1.1
	(1) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(2) Deferred tax	(1.10)	-	1.29	-	1.10	-	-	1.10	-	1.1
IX	Profit (Loss) for the period	10.65	1.98	(34.84)	(231.95)	(13.59)	(0.60)	(237.42)	(10.63)	(232.03)	(12.64)
X	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (IX + X) Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period	10.65	1.98	(34.84)	(231.95)	(13.59)	(0.60)	(237.42)	(10.63)	(232.03)	(12.64)
XII	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1 each, fully paid)	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98	6,343.98
XIII	Earning per equity share of Rs 1/- each										
	(1) Basic	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.00)	0.00	(0.04)	0.00	(0.04)	0.00
	(1) Diluted	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.00)	0.00	(0.04)	0.00	(0.04)	0.00
See accompanying note to the financial results:											
Notes :											
1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.											
2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May 2023.											
3 The Consolidated results include the financial result of an Indian Subsidiary Vintaze (Pze) India Private Limited.											
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment.											
5 The search was conducted by the Income Tax Department u/s 132 in the office premises of the Company during the financial year 2019-20 .The company has disputed Income Tax demand of Rs. 211.13 Lakhs Against the order passed u/s 143(3) r.w.s.153A/143(3) for the AY 2014-15 to 2020-21. The company has filed appeal before CIT (Appeal) for said disputed demand for respective assessment years											
6 The company name in the list of shell companies (Vide SEBI on its letter bearing no. SEBI /HO/ISD/OWP/2017/18183 dated August 7, 2017). Exchanges had initiated a process of verifying the credentials / fundamentals of the company through exchange. Exchanges had appointed an auditor to conduct audit of the company to verify its credentials/fundamentals.”Accordingly, the forensic auditor has been appointed to conduct forensic audit and audit process is in progress.											
7 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.											
Place : Mumbai											
Date : 29.05.2023											
Satish Panchariya Managing Director DIN: 00042934											

<div><div><div>KSS LIMITED</div><div>(Formerly Known as K SERA SERA LIMITED)</div><div>CIN: L22100MH1995PLC092438</div><div>Registered Office : Unit No. 101A and 102,1st Floor, Morya Landmark II, Plot B-17, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053</div><div>Tel: 022 40427600/42088600 Fax: 022 40427601 Web: www. kserasera.com Email:info@kserasera.com</div></div></div>												(₹ In Lacs)	
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Audited Financial Results					Consolidated Audited Results						
		Quarter ended on			Year ended on		Quarter ended on			Year ended on			
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Revenue from Operations												
(a)	Net Sales	-	-	-	-	-	73.52	226.58	178.34	737.65	44.59		
(b)	Other operating Income	(3.62)	-	-	-	-	287.78	3.62	35.62	309.42	50.93		
	Total Income (a+b)	(3.62)	-	-	-	-	361.3	230.20	213.96	1047.07	498.52		
2	Expenditure												
(a)	Cost of Operations	-	-	-	-	-	191.6	164.60	123.72	768.06	291.94		
(b)	Purchases of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16.54	-	16.54		
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods,work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
(d)	Employees benefits expenses	(14.25)	2.14	1.36	5.16	4.68	13.83	19.41	(10.54)	68.93	112.7		
(e)	Finance Costs	(45.62)	-	0.01	-	0.04	46.19	45.62	53.72	183.34	210.8		
(f)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	2.78	17.45	21.98	69.82	87.91	80.39	67.04	90.96	293.59	365.5		
(g)	Other Expenses	(15.95)	5.77	130.30	64.15	146.59	8.65	80.10	179.87	292.63	418.2		
	Total Expenditure (a to d)	(73.04)	25.36	153.65	139.13	239.23	340.66	376.77	454.27	1606.55	1242.43		
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax(1-2)	69.42	(25.36)	(153.66)	(139.13)	(239.23)	20.64	(146.57)	(240.31)	(559.48)	(925.91)		
4	Exceptional items	2.39	(9.38)	(375.49)	(9.38)	(3,067.99)	-	(11.77)	(375.49)	(11.77)	(3,118.73)		
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	71.81	(34.74)	(529.15)	(148.51)	(3307.22)	20.64	(158.34)	(615.80)	(571.25)	(4044.64)		
6	Tax Expense:												
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	71.81	(34.74)	(529.15)	(148.51)	(3307.22)	20.64	(158.34)	(615.80)	(571.25)	(4044.64)		
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
9	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	(529.15)	(148.51)	(3307.22)	-	-	-	-	-		
10	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
11	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+10)	71.81	(34.74)	(529.15)	(148.51)	(3307.22)	20.64	(158.34)	(615.80)	(571.25)	(4044.64)		
12	Other Comprehensive Income												
(a)	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(b)	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	Total other comprehensive income net of taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+8) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	71.81	(34.74)	(529.15)	(148.51)	(3307.22)	-	-	-	-	-		
	Net Profit attributable to Owners of Holding Company	-	-	-	-	-	(571.25)	-	-	(571.25)	-		
	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1 each, fully paid)	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75	21,358.75		
11	Other Equity												
A2	Earning per equity share of Rs 1/- each												
(1)	Basic	0.00	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.19)		
(2)	Diluted	0.00	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.19)		
See accompanying note to the financial results:													
Notes:-													
1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to section 133 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015. Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendments Rules, 2016 and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.													
2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed and approved by the Interim Resolution Professional on 29th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the said Results.													
3 The company has defaulted in conversion of convertible bond amounting to Rs. 13 Crores issued to Micro Capitals Private Limited. Consequently as per the condition contained in the Agreement triggered and later the company became liable to make payment amount of Rs. 67,11,69,217/- The said default by company occurred on 1st April 2021. During the pandemic period, company had undergone grave financial hardship. Position for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 filed against the company by Micro Capitals Private Limited (Financial Creditor) for default amount of Rs. 67,11,69,217/- of NCD have been admitted against the company by Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench vide order dated 24th January 2023. Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya (having registration no. IBBI/IPA-0001/IP-P00251/2017-1810480) has been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench under section 13(1)(c) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and moratorium period under section 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 is declared. The company is continued as going concern.													
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment.													
5 A search was conducted by the Income Tax Department u/s 132 in the office premises of KSS Limited during the FY 2019-20. The company has disputed Income Tax Demand of Rs. 2669.23 Lakhs against the orders passed u/s 143(3) r.w.s 153A/143(3) for the A.Y. 2014-15 to A.Y. 2020-21. The company has filed appeal before CIT for the said disputed demand for respective assessment years.													
6 Company had received a notice of Demand of Rs 1035.05 Lakhs including the interest and penalty under MVAT on account of VAT liability on the leasing of Cinematographic films. In line with film industry consensus, the Company is of the opinion that there are no grounds for levying VAT. Based on the legal opinion obtained, the company is of the view that the said demand is contestable. Hence, no provision has been considered by the management in these results.													
7 Company had received a demand of Rs 734.06 Lakhs excluding interest and penalty under section 142 of the Custom Act 1962 on account of non-adherence of EPCG Scheme as company is not able to export the goods/services as required under the EPCG Scheme . The company has made a deposit of Rs. 38.07 lakhs with the customs department during the FY 2019-20. Custom department freeze/attached the various assets against the said recovery. The company is contesting the said demand and is of the view that the liability will not arise. Hence, no provision has been considered in this financial results.													
8 Company has ongoing legal cases under Bombay High Court, Securities Appellant Tribunal and Debt Recovery Tribunal (Mumbai). Company is contesting the said demand and is of the view that the liability will not arise. Hence, no provision has been considered in these financial statements.													
9 Pursuant to a letter issued by National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated 27th October 2020, the trading in the securities of the KSS Limited has been suspended w.e.f November 27th, 2020 due to non-compliance with Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for two consecutive quarters i.e. March 31, 2020 and June 30, 2020 for the identified non-compliance. Till the date of this report, the company has not complied and thus, trading in the securities of the company is suspended.													
9 These Financial Statements have been signed by the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) while exercising the power of Board of Directors of the Company, which has been conferred upon him in term of the provision of section 17 of the Code. Interim Resolution Professional has signed these financials in good faith, solemnly for the purpose of compliance and discharge of his duty under the Code.													
10 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.													
Place: Mumbai Date: 29/05/2023							For and On behalf of Board For KSS Limited Sd/- Dharmendra Dhelariya Interim Resolution Professional						

मध्य, पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या स्टॉलवरून ‘रेलनीर’ गायब

नऊ खासगी, कंपन्यांना बाटलीबंद पाणीविक्रीस परवानगी

मुंबई, दि. २९ (प्रतिनिधी) : इंडियन रेल्वे कंटरिंग अ‍ॅण्ड टुरिझम कॉर्पोरेशनतर्फे (आयआरसीटीसी) रेल्वे स्थानक आणि मेल-एक्सप्रेसमध्ये बाटलीबंद ‘रेलनीर’ पाण्याचा पुरवठा केला जातो. अंबरनाथमधील ‘रेलनीर’च्या कारखान्यातून मध्य, पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या मुंबई विभागात ‘रेलनीर’चा पुरवठा करण्यात येतो. मात्र, मागणीत वाढ झाल्यानंतर ‘रेलनीर’चा पुरवठा करण्यात आयआरसीटीसी



अपयशी ठरली आहे. त्यामुळे मध्य, पश्चिम, हार्बर रेल्वेच्या स्थानकांतील स्टॉलवरून ‘रेलनीर’च्या बाटल्या गायब झाल्या असून रेल्वे प्रशासनाने आता स्थानकांवर नऊ खासगी कंपन्यांना बाटलीबंद पाण्याचा पुरवठा करण्यास परवानगी दिली आहे. गेल्या दोन महिन्यांत ‘रेलनीर’च्या मागणीत वाढ झाली आहे. मात्र, अंबरनाथ येथील कारखान्यात बाटलीबंद पाणी निर्मितीची उत्पादन क्षमता मर्यादित असल्याने तुटवडा जाणवला. रेल्वे स्थानकांत प्रवाशांना पिण्याच्या पाण्यापासून वंचित राहवे लागू नये, यासाठी रेल्वेच्या प्रत्येक स्टॉलवर रेल्वेने नियुक्त केलेल्या खासगी कंपन्यांच्या बाटलीबंद पाण्याची विक्री करण्यात येत आहे, अशी माहिती मध्य रेल्वेच्या वरिष्ठ अधिकार्याने दिली. सध्या अंबरनाथ येथील कारखान्यात दररोज एक लाख ७५ हजार बाटलीबंद ‘रेलनीर’ची निर्मिती करण्यात येते. या बाटल्यांचा पुरवठा सध्या मध्य रेल्वेच्या सीएसएमटी ते कुर्ला आणि एलटीटी टर्मिनस, पश्चिम रेल्वेवरील चर्चगेट ते कांदिवली आणि वॉरे टर्मिनस येथे करण्यात येतो.

बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र <div></div> <div>Bank of Maharashtra</div> <div><small>A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING</small></div> <div><i>एक सरकारी उद्यम बँक</i></div>	ठाणे क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय : बी-३७, वागळे इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, ठाणे (प) - ४०० ६०४. <p>दूर. ०२२-२५८२१४०९/३०४० फॅक्स : ०२२ २५८२१७३१</p> ईमेल : dzmthanc@mahabank.co.in <p>प्रमुख कार्यालय : लोकमंगल, १५०१, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे - ५.</p> <p>(परिशिष्ट ४) ताबा सूचना (नियम ८(१) अंतर्गत)</p> <p>ज्याअर्थी अधोहस्ताक्षरीत बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्रचे प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांनी सीक्युरिटायझेशन अ‍ॅन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अ‍ॅन्ड एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सीक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रस्ट अ‍ॅन्ड, २००२ अनुसार व सीक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रेट (एफोर्समेंट) रूपस, २००२ च्या नियम ३ सहवाचिता कलम १३ च्या उप-अनुच्छेद (१२) अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये स्पीड पोस्ट/ नोंदणीकृत एअ्री/थेट डेलिव्हरी हस्तने यांच्याद्वारे कर्जदार श्रीम. रेभा निवेक मुंबाकर व श्री. निवेक निवज मुंबाकर यांना सूचनेत निर्दिष्ट संपूर्ण रकम रु. ११०७४३२.०० अधिक अलगाू व्याज रु. ११२१२.१०० अधिक त्यावरील व्याज दि. ०१.०९.२०२१ पासून ९.२५% व. सा. दाणेने अधिक प्रभार, मूल्य, खर्च या रकमेचे प्रदान सद सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत भरणा करण्याकरिता मागणी सूचना दि. ०१.०९.२०२१ जारी केली होती.</p> <p>कर्जदार यांनी सदर रकमेचा भरणा करण्यास कसूर केली असल्याने, सदर सूचना कर्जदार व आम जनतेस देण्यात येत आहे की, अधोहस्ताक्षरीतांनी सदर निमाण्या नियम ८ सहवाचन सदर अ‍ॅन्टच्या अनुच्छेद १४ (४) अंतर्गत त्यांना प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये खालील निर्दिशित मालमत्तांचा दि. २४ मे, २०२३ रोजी ताबा घेतला आहे.</p> <p>विरोधत: कर्जदार व आम जनतेस इशारा देण्यात येत आहे की, त्यांनी सदर मालमत्तेसंदर्भात व्यवहार करू नये व असे कोणतेही व्यवहार हे बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र यांच्या प्रभारांतर्गत वरील निर्दिशित रकमेच्या अर्धान असेल.</p> <p>कायद्याचे अनुच्छेद १३ च्या उपअनुच्छेद (८) च्या तरतुदीअंतर्गत उपलब्ध कालावधीमध्ये प्रतिभूत मालमत्ता सोडवून घेण्यासाठी कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेभून घेण्यात येत आहे.</p> <p>मालमत्तेचे विवरण</p> <p>सर्व तो भाग व भूखंड मालमत्ता उप फ्लॅट क्र. १०८, १ ला मजला, विंग ए-५, जे पी हारमोनी सीएएसए लि., अंबवनाथ पूर्व, जिल्हा ठाणे. सीमा खालीलप्रमाणे : उत्तरे : सीटीएस क्र. १३७०, १३७१ व १३७२ व दक्षिणे : सीटीएस क्र. १३६९ पेल सीमा, पूर्वेस : सीटीएस क्र. १३६७, १३७१, १३७४, १३६९ व पश्चिमे : सीटीएस क्र. १३७७, १३७८ भाग, १३७९ भाग</p> <p>बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्राकरिता पंकज कुमार मा महाव्यवस्थापक - शिवाजी चौक कलंगणे शाखा व प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, ठाणे शाखा</p> <p>दिनांक : २४.०५.२०२३</p> <p>ठिकाण : ठाणे</p>
--	---

बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र <div></div> <div>Bank of Maharashtra</div> <div><small>A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING</small></div> <div><i>एक सरकारी उद्यम बँक</i></div>	ठाणे क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय : बी-३७, वागळे इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, ठाणे (प) - ४०० ६०४. <p>दूर. ०२२-२५८२१४०९/३०४० फॅक्स : ०२२ २५८२१७३१</p> ईमेल : dzmthanc@mahabank.co.in <p>प्रमुख कार्यालय : लोकमंगल, १५०१, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे - ५.</p> <p>(परिशिष्ट ४) ताबा सूचना (नियम ८(१) अंतर्गत)</p> <p>ज्याअर्थी अपोहस्ताक्षरीत बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्रचे प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांनी सीक्युरिटायझेशन अ‍ॅन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अ‍ॅन्ड एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सीक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रेट अ‍ॅन्ड, २००२ अनुसार व सीक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रेट (एफोर्समेंट) रूपस, २००२ च्या नियम ३ सहवाचिता कलम १३ च्या उप-अनुच्छेद (१२) अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये स्पीड पोस्ट/ नोंदणीकृत एअ्री/थेट डेलिव्हरी हस्तने यांच्याद्वारे कर्जदार श्रीम. दशा शैलेश कुमार सोनी व श्री. शैलेश प्रभुलाल सोनी (मयत झाल्यापासून, त्यांचे कायदेशीर वास - राज शैलेश कुमार सोनी व श्वेता शैलेश कुमार सोनी) यांना सूचनेत निर्दिशित संपूर्ण रकम रु. ४१०७४६५.०० (६. एकेचाळीस लाख सात हजार चारशे पासष्ट भाग) अधिक अलगाू व्याज २०.१०.२०२२ पासून ७.२५% व. सा. व रु. २८५९१६.०० (६. सैन लाख पंच्याऐशी हजार नऊशे शहणायस मात्र) अधिक त्यावरील व्याज दि. २०.१०.२०२२ पासून १.७०% व. सा. दाणेने अधिक प्रभार, मूल्य, खर्च या रकमेचे प्रदान सदर सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत भरण करण्याकरिता मागणी सूचना दि. २०.१०.२०२२ जारी केली होती.</p> <p>कर्जदार यांनी सदर रकमेचा भरणा करण्यास कसूर केली असल्याने, सदर सूचना कर्जदार व आम जनतेस देण्यात येत आहे की, अधोहस्ताक्षरीतांनी सदर निमाण्या नियम ८ सहवाचन सदर अ‍ॅन्टच्या अनुच्छेद १४ (४) अंतर्गत त्यांना प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये खालील निर्दिशित मालमत्तांचा दि. २३ मे, २०२३ रोजी प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे.</p> <p>विरोधत: कर्जदार व आम जनतेस इशारा देण्यात येत आहे की, त्यांनी सदर मालमत्तेसंदर्भात व्यवहार करू नये व असे कोणतेही व्यवहार हे बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र यांच्या प्रभारांतर्गत वरील निर्दिशित रकमेच्या अर्धान असेल.</p> <p>कायद्याचे अनुच्छेद १३ च्या उपअनुच्छेद (८) च्या तरतुदीअंतर्गत उपलब्ध कालावधीमध्ये प्रतिभूत मालमत्ता सोडवून घेण्यासाठी कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेभून घेण्यात येत आहे.</p> <p>मालमत्तेचे विवरण</p> <p>फ्लॅट क्र. २०१, २ रा मजला, ए विंग, अंबर खान सीएएसए लि., तुकाराम नगर, आगरे रोड, डोंबिवली पूर्व, ठाणे ४२१ २०१.</p> <p>बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्राकरिता निरं सिंह राय</p> <p>महाव्यवस्थापक - एआरसी व प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, ठाणे शाखा</p> <p>दिनांक : २३.०५.२०२३</p> <p>ठिकाण : ठाणे</p>
--	--

महामुंबई

आठवडाभरात मान्सूनचे केरळात आगमन

मुंबई, दि. २९ (प्रतिनिधी) : पुढच्या आठवडाभरात

मॉन्सून केरळमध्ये दाखल होणार आहे. तर राज्यातील काही भागांत या आठवड्यात पावसाच्या सरी कोसळण्याचा अंदाज असून काही जिल्ह्यांमध्ये आज आणि उद्या मेघगर्जनसह पावसाचा अंदाज वर्तवण्यात आला आहे. दरम्यान यावेळी मान्सून सामान्य आठवडाचा अंदाज असून जून ते सप्टेंबर या कालावधीत देशात १६ टक्के पाऊस पडण्याची शक्यता आहे.

राज्यात पुढील दोन दिवस काही ठिकाणी अवकाळी पावसाचा इशारा देण्यात आला आहे. मात्र, त्यानंतर पुढील ३ दिवस कमाल तापमान २-४ अंश सेल्सिअसनं वाढण्याचा अंदाज हवामान विभागाकडून वर्तवण्यात आला आहे. केरळात मान्सून ४ जूनपर्यंत दाखल होईल, असा अंदाज वर्तवण्यात येत आहे.

अशातच मुंबईत देखील जूनच्या दुसऱ्या आठवड्यापासून मान्सून पूर्व पावसाची शक्यता वर्तवण्यात आली आहे.

राज्यभरात अवकाळीचा तडाखा

मॉन्सून अंदमान बेटांपर्यंत दाखल झाला असून त्याची

आगोकूच सुरू आहे. तसेच, पुढच्या आठवड्याभरात मॉन्सून केरळमध्ये दाखल होणार आहे.

अवकाळीनं हैदोस घातला आहे. राज्यात पुढील दोन दिवस काही ठिकाणी अवकाळी पावसाचा इशारा देण्यात आला आहे.

मात्र, त्यानंतर पुढील ३ दिवस कमाल तापमान २-४ अंश सेल्सिअसनं वाढण्याचा अंदाज हवामान विभागाकडून वर्तवण्यात आला आहे. अशात राज्यात मात्र अवकाळीनं हैदोस घातला आहे.

SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN No: L99999MH1976PLC019331				
Regd Office: D-8, M.J.D.C., Phase II, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E) - 421 203 Dist. Thane, Maharashtra Tel No: 022-22017389 Web site: www.sunlgroup.com Email ID: info@sunlgroup.com				
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023				
			(Rs. In Lakhs)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,661	22,777	16,168
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20	494	410
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20	494	408
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30	344	271
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	24	338	280
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3,887	3,887	3,548
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	Rs. 10/- each	Rs. 10/- each	Rs. 10/- each
	(a) Basic	0.57	8.05	6.67
	(b) Diluted	0.57	8.05	6.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.

For Sunil Industries Ltd

Sd/-

Mr. Vinod Lath

Director

DIN : 00064774

वॅलेंसिया न्युट्रिशन लिमिटेड					
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : एसएच-४, ए विंग, बिर्लाइंग क्र. ३४, टिळक नगर, चेंबूर सहवास को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हा. सो., मुंबई ४०० ०८९.					
सीआयएन : L51909MH2013PLC381314					
ई-मेल आयडी : compliance@valencianutrition.com दूर. क्र. ७९७७२५२८०८					
दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्थ वर्ष व वर्ष अखेरकरिता					
स्थायी लेखापरीक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल					
		अर्थ वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
अनु. क्र.	विवरण	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३
		(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण महसूल	९२.४८	५३.५८	०.०४	१४६.०६
२.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ तोटा, अतिरिक्त व/वा अतिविशेष बाबी	(८०.१२)	(४६.१६)	(४१.११)	(१२६.२८)
३.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ तोटा, (अतिरिक्त व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपश्चात)	(८०.१२)	(४६.१६)	(४१.११)	(१२६.२८)
४.	कर पश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/तोटा, (अतिरिक्त व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपश्चात)	(८०.१२)	(४६.१६)	(४१.११)	(१२६.२८)
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/तोटा) (करपश्चात) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात)	-	-	-	-
६.	समभाग भांडवल	५५८.५३	५५८.५३	५५८.५३	५५८.५३
७.	राखील (महसूल आरक्षण वाळता) गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षीत तालबंदामध्ये निर्दिशित महसूल राखील वाळत	-	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (रु. १०/-प्रत्येकी) (चालू व खांडित कार्यचलनकरिता)	(१.४३)	(०.८३)	(०.७४)	(२.२६)
१. मूळ		(१.४३)	(०.८३)	(०.७४)	(२.२६)
२. सीमिकृत		(१.४३)	(०.८३)	(०.७४)	(२.२६)
टिप:					
वरील हे दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी अखेर अर्थ वर्ष व वर्ष अखेर सेबी (सूची आवसार्वता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह संपलेल्या अर्थ वर्ष अखेरकरिता स्थायी वित्तीय अहवालांच्या विस्तृत ग्राह्यांचे सारांश आहे. असे वष वित्तीय अहवालांचे स्वच्छपट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट http://www.bseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट अर्थात www.valencianutrition.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.					
वॅलेंसिया न्युट्रिशन लिमिटेड					
संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक व सीएफओ (डीआयएन : ०९०१२००५) (पं: वॉजेरीपोरीएस२११३३)					
ठिकाण : मुंबई					
दि. २५.०५.२०२३					

अल्का इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L99999MH1993PLC168521

नोंदणीकरण कार्यालय : सुनित क्र. १०२, मोरया लॅम्डाक २, न्यु लिंक रोड, इम्फ्नीटी मॉलजवळ, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०५३.

(क. लाखात)													
अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्थायी लेखापरीक्षित अहवालाचे स्वरूप					एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित अहवालाचे स्वरूप						
		तिमाही अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	वर्ष अखेर	वर्ष अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	वर्ष अखेर	वर्ष अखेर		
		३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३	३१ मार्च, २०२२		
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)		
१.	कामकाजातून महसूल	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
२.	अन्य उत्पन्न	१८.६५	७.५०	-	१८.६५	१०.२९	१८.००	-	-	१८.००	१.५०	-	-
३.	एकूण महसूल (१+२)	१८.६५	७.५०	-	१८.६५	१०.२९	१८.००	-	-	१८.००	१.५०	-	-
४.	खर्च :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	फिनिश्ट गुरुस, स्टॉक इन ड्रेड व कार्य चालू आहे यांचे इन्वेंट्रीजमधील बदल -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	कर्मचारी लाभ खर्च	२.१०	०.३०	-	२.४०	१.८६	२.४०	०.६०	०.३०	२.४०	१.२०	-	-
	वित्त मूल्य	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	पसारा व परिशोधन खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	अन्य खर्च	७.००	५.२२	३३.५५	१६.२३	२०.९२	१५.६६	४.८५	९.२३	१५.६६	१९.०४	-	-
	एकूण खर्च (४)	९.१०	५.५२	३३.५५	१८.६३	२२.७८	१८.०६	५.४५	९.५३	१८.०६	२१.०४	-	-
५.	अतिरिक्त बाबी व कर पश्चात नफा (तोटा) (३-४)	९.५५	१.९८	(३३.५५)	०.०२	(२२.४९)	(०.०६)	(५.५५)	(१.५३)	(०.०६)	(११.५४)	-	-
६.	अतिविशेष बाबी	-	-	-	(२३१.९७)	-	(२३१.९७)	-	(२३१.९७)	(२३१.९७)	(२३१.९७)	-	-
७.	अतिविशेष बाबी व करपश्चात नफा/तोटा (५-६)	९.५५	१.९८	(३३.५५)	(२३१.९५)	(२२.४९)	(०.०६)	(२३७.४२)	(१.५३)	(२३२.०३)	(११.५४)	-	-
८.	कर खर्च	(१.१०)	-	१.२९	-	१.१०	-	१.१०	-	१.१०	-	१.१	-
	१. चालू कर -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	२. स्थगित कर	(१.१०)	-	१.२९	-	१.१०	-	१.१०	-	१.१०	-	१.१	-
९.	कालावधीकरिता नफा (तोटा)	१०.६५	१.९८	(३४.८४)	(२३१.९५)	(२३.५९)	(०.६०)	(२३७.४२)	(१०.६३)	(२३२.०३)	(१२.६४)	-	-
१०.	अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
११.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)/वर्ष (१+१०) समाविष्ट नफा/तोटा	१०.६५	१.९८	(३४.८४)	(२३१.९५)	(१३.५९)	(०.६०)	(२३७.४२)	(१०.६३)	(२३२.०३)	(१२.६४)	-	-
१२.	इकित्ती भाग भांडवल (दरवीन मूल्य रु. १ प्रत्येकी, संपूर्ण प्रदानित)	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	६,३४३.९८	-	-
१३.	प्रति भाग भांडवल उत्पन्न रु. १/- प्रत्येकी	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	१. मूळ	०.००	०.००	(०.०१)	(०.०४)	(०.००)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००
	२. सीम्योजूत	०.००	०.००	(०.०१)	(०.०४)	(०.००)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००	(०.०४)	०.००